

Nordstrom-Quality CE at TJMaxx Prices

As the state's leading multi-type library organization, LibraryLinkNJ offers unique, high-value services to our 2,600 member libraries, and through them, to all New Jerseyans.

Did you know? During our 2016-2017 service year, 3,387 colleagues statewide participated in LibraryLinkNJ's high-quality, low-cost continuing education opportunities.

Included recently in our portfolio of events helping library staff at every level move their careers forward:

- Super Library Supervisor and MentorNJ
- Free webinars and self-paced courses via Lynda.com
- Project Management, Facilitation Skills, and the Library Programmers' Jamboree

Has your home library held a staff day training in the last eight years? It's likely that LibraryLinkNJ subsidized that workshop through our On-Site/On-Demand training subsidy program, going strong since 2010.

We also support continuing education efforts statewide with funding for our fellow professional library organizations:

- NJLA
- VALE: Virtual Academic Library Environment
- NJASL
- HSLANJ: Health Science Library Association of New Jersey
- SLA: New Jersey Chapter
- SLA: Princeton-Trenton
- NJALA
- DANJ

About Us

LibraryLinkNJ, The New Jersey Library Cooperative, is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. Our 2,600+ member organizations are the public, school, academic, and special libraries of the State of New Jersey. Our services are funded by the New Jersey State Library, which is responsible for the coordination, promotion, and funding of the New Jersey Library Network.

Heading into Fiscal Year 2019 on July 1, 2018, LibraryLinkNJ's existence is threatened by a budget crisis. If we can't close the current budget gap of \$370,000, the Executive Board will

Want to help us continue to serve New Jersey's library ecosystem? Great!

Sign up at librarylinknj.org/support - we'll get the word out to you via brief, regular email



CONNECTION. COMMUNITY. OPPORTUNITY. 44 Stelton Road, Suite 330 TEL: 732-752-7720 librarylinknj.org Piscataway, NJ 08854 FAX: 732-752-7785 Kathy Schalk-Greene, Executive Director | kathy@librarylinknj.org

ask the membership to approve the dissolution of the Cooperative by June 30, 2019.

Want to help us continue to serve New Jersey's library ecosystem? Great!

Sign up at <u>librarylinknj.org/support</u> - we'll get the word out to you via brief, regular email blasts